## CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting September 18, 2023 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session September 5, 2023 Regular Meeting September 5, 2023

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

## VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

Congressman Jerry Carl recently sent out a survey to Spanish Fort residents asking for feedback about our postal service. Please check your email inbox and fill out the survey. If you did not receive a survey, please send your comments to jerry.carl@mail.house.gov. It is important the Congressman and his staff receive your feedback.

On Sunday, October 1, 2023, the Mobile Pops Band will be performing a free concert at the Spanish Fort Community Center at 6:00 p.m. FAME, Fine Arts, Music & Entertainment will have an art guild show prior to the concert from 5:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

On October 13, 2023, the City of Spanish Fort and the City of Spanish Fort Public Library will host a family movie night on the grounds of the Spanish Fort Community Center. We will be showing the family classic animated film, "Shrek". Bring your blankets and tailgate chairs and enjoy a movie at 6:00 p.m. or as soon as it is dark enough to see the screen. The public is invited to begin arriving at 5:00 p.m., and there will be lawn games set up to enjoy in advance of the movie. The event is free for the entire family. More details can be found at <a href="https://www.spanishfortpubliclibrary.org">https://www.spanishfortpubliclibrary.org</a>.

## IX. OLD BUSINESS

X. NEW BUSINESS

Recognition of Keara Hunter as Mayor for the Day

Recognition of Distinguished Young Women Winner and Runner Up

Proclamation of the Week of September 17-23, 2023, as Constitution Week in the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Promotion Ceremony for Fire Department Employees

Ordinance No. 644-2023-----An Ordinance Regulating Litter in the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

Resolution No. 1367-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Memorandum of Understanding Between the Baldwin County Commission, Baldwin County Sheriff's Office, Baldwin County Schools and the City of Spanish Fort

Resolution No. 1369-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Contract for Services between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Goodwyn Mills Cawood, LLC

Resolution No. 1370-2023----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Contract for Services between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Thompson Engineering

## Public Hearing on Resolution No. 1371-2023 as follows:

Resolution No. 1371-2023----General Operations Budget for Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Resolution No. 1372-2023----A Resolution Amending the Personnel Manual of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama

XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING Work Session and Regular Meeting, October 2, 2023